VX-4500
VX-4600
opEratIng manual
VX-4600VX-4500
Six Programmable Function Keys
5-tone Encode/Decode
ARTS (Auto Range Transpond System)
Dimmer/Lamp

which are not generally permitted.
For frequency allocation, apply for a licence
at your local spectrum management author-
ity.
For actual usage contact your dealer or sales shop in order to get your trans-
ceiver adjusted to the allocated frequency range.
List of the Practicable Area
AUT BEL BGR CYP CZE DEU
DNK ESP EST FIN FRA GBR
GRC HUN IRL ITA LTU LUX
LVA MLT NLD POL PRT ROM
SVK SVN SWE CHE ISL LIE
NOR --- --- --- --- ---
modEl dIFFErEncE
modEl tX poWEr FrEquEncy rangE modEl tX poWEr FrEquEncy rangE
VX-4500-D0-25 25 W 134-174 MHz VX-4500-G6-45 45 W 400-470 MHz
VX-4600-D0-25 25 W 134-174 MHz VX-4600-G6-45 45 W 400-470 MHz
VX-4500-D0-50 50 W 134-174 MHz VX-4500-G7-25 25 W 450-520 MHz
VX-4600-D0-50 50 W 134-174 MHz VX-4600-G7-25 25 W 450-520 MHz
VX-4500-G6-25 25 W 400-470 MHz VX-4500-G7-45 45 W 450-520 MHz
VX-4600-G6-25 25 W 400-470 MHz VX-4600-G7-45 45 W 450-520 MHz
Part 15.21:  Changes or modiications to this device not expressly
approved by Vertex Standard could void the user’s authorization to
operate this device.
DiSpoSal of your electroNic aND electric equipmeNt